# 505967010 03/13/2020 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT6013717

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY	' DATA			
		Name	Execution Date	
CERAMASPEED AC	QUISITION	COMPANY LIMITED	01/24/2020	
RECEIVING PARTY	DATA			
Name:	EIKA S.	EIKA S. COOP		
Street Address:	URRES	URRESOLO, 47		
City:	ETXEBA	ETXEBARRIA		
State/Country:	SPAIN	SPAIN		
Postal Code:	48277	48277		
Patent Number:		0557981		
	ll be sent to	the e-mail address first; if that is u ; if that is unsuccessful, it will be s		
<i>using a fax number,</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	ne: N 1	203.329.0289 heilgershon@sbcglobal.net NEIL D. GERSHON 1011 HIGH RIDGE ROAD STAMFORD, CONNECTICUT 06905	5	
Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1:	ne: N 1 S	neilgershon@sbcglobal.net NEIL D. GERSHON 1011 HIGH RIDGE ROAD	5	
Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	ne: N 1 S	neilgershon@sbcglobal.net NEIL D. GERSHON 1011 HIGH RIDGE ROAD STAMFORD, CONNECTICUT 06905		
Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	ne: N 1 S	neilgershon@sbcglobal.net NEIL D. GERSHON 1011 HIGH RIDGE ROAD STAMFORD, CONNECTICUT 06905 NEIL D. GERSHON		

US/P

#### Attorney Docket No. 2234

- For: [X] U.S. and/or [X] Foreign Rights
- For: [] U.S. Application and/or [X] U.S. Patents
- By: [] Inventor(s) or [X] Present Owner

### ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

For good and valuable consideration

### ASSIGNOR:

CERAMASPEED ACQUISITION COMPANY LIMITED 9A Burroughs Gardens London, Great Britain NW4 4AU

hereby sells, assigns and transfers to:

### ASSIGNEE:

EIKA S. COOP Urresolo, 47 Etxebarria, Spain 48277

and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE

[X] the entire right, title and interest in and to the patents listed in Appendix A attached hereto

[X] and any continuation, continuation-in-part, divisional, renewal, or substitute thereof, and any reissue or re-examination thereof

[X] and the right in such patents to sue for present, past and future infringement, in the United States, its territorial possessions, and in all foreign countries, including all treaty and convention rights

[X] and any and all improvements thereto

[X] and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the right to claim priority

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment;

ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all such Letters Patent to ASSIGNEE:

ASSIGNOR further covenants to promptly provide all pertinent facts and documents known and accessible to ASSIGNOR relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents; to testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto; to execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to said invention or any Letters Patents which may be granted therefor in said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives; to execute any additional or divisional applications for patents for said invention, or any part or parts thereof, and for the reissue of any Letters Patents to be granted therefor; and to make all rightful oaths and do all lawful acts requisite for procuring the same or for aiding therein, all without further compensation, but at the sole expense of ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives.

ASSIGNOR hereby grants ASSIGNEE and Assignee's attorneys the power to insert the Serial No. and/or filing date of the above-described application(s) after such information becomes known to them.

Page 1 of 3

PATENT REEL: 052110 FRAME: 0378 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I/We have hereunto set hand and seai.

### ASSIGNOR:



Signature

LEONARD MALESON LEVIE Printed Name

DIRECTOR Title

2020 24 VAN.

Date



ASSIGNEE



AITOR SORIA ALONSO Printed Name

GENERAL MANAGER

19/02/2020

Date



Page 2 of 3

## **Appendix A Patent List**

Patent Issue Date
Aug. 5, 2003
Jun. 22, 2004
Feb. 22, 2005
Mar. 28, 2006
Nov. 7, 2006
Jan. 16, 2007
Aug. 21, 2007
Sep. 11, 2007
Jul. 22, 2008
Jul. 28, 2009
May 18, 2010
Sep. 12, 2006
Jul. 24, 2007
Dec. 25, 2007
Mar. 4, 2008
Jun. 24, 2008

US/P

•

RECORDED: 03/13/2020